
National Steeplechase Association 

Race Results Report 

Radnor Hunt Races 

Malvern, PA 

Saturday, May, 15, 2021 

ORD HORSE WGT RIDER OWNER TRAINER 

1st Race 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

(#30). Purse $20,000. Maiden Hurdle. Two Miles and One Furlong over National Fences. 

MASTER GUNNER 

COMPASS ZONE 

CAUSE FOR PARDON 

MARKET BUBBLE 

MR SINGH (GB) 

FORGIVING 

SWIM 

(L) *149 Keating, E Willow Oaks Stables LLC Elizabeth Voss 

(L) 154 McDermott, S South Branch Equine LLC Sean McDermott 

(L) 154 Galligan, G Ballybristol Farm LLC Leslie Young 

(L) 154 Watters, G Northwoods Stable Jack Fisher 

(L) 154 Geraghty, R E Squared Stables LLC Elizabeth Voss 

(L) **137 Hendriks, P Sherry L. Fenwick Sanna Neilson 

**139 Nevin, D KMSN Stable Keri Brion 

WINNING MARGIN: 5 TIME: 4:03 4/5 TURF: Firm 

2nd Race (#31). Purse $10,000. Apprentice Rider Hurdle. Two Miles and One Furlong over National Fences. 

01 SEMPRE MEDICI (FR) 155 Scully, E Irvin S. Naylor Thomas Cyril Murphy 

02 HEPCAT (L) 155 Hendriks, P Sanna P. Neilson Sanna Neilson 

03 ADJUTANT (GB) 155 McKenna, S Sycamore Run Farm" " Katherine Neilson 

WINNING MARGIN: 2 1/2 TIME: 4:08 3/5 TURF: Firm 

SEMPRE MEDICI (FR) claimed for $25,000 by Straylight Racing LLC, Mark Beecher trainer. 

(#32). Purse $20,000. Open Timber. Three Miles and One Quarter over Timber. 3rd Race 

01 

02 

03 

04 

PU 

MYSTIC STRIKE 

STORM TEAM 

GOODOLDTIMES (IRE) 

SPOILER ALERT 

INVOCATION (FR) 

(L) 165 Garner, T Upland Partners 

(L) 160 Watters, G Sheila J. Williams 

(L) *155 Keating, E Armata Stables 

(L) 

160 Galligan, G 

165 McDermott, S 

William Meister 

Straylight Racing LLC 

Todd McKenna 

Jack Fisher 

Alicia Murphy 

William Meister 

Mark Beecher 

WINNING MARGIN: NK TIME: 6:28 1/5 TURF: Firm 

4th Race (#33). Purse $20,000. Ratings Handicap Hurdle. Two Miles and Three Furlongs over National Fences. 

01 PRAYER HOPE (L) 155 Watters, G DASH Stable Jack Fisher 

02 DECISIVE TRIUMPH (L) 148 McDermott, S Holwood Stable Mark Beecher 

03 HE'LL DO (L) **146 Hendriks, P Sanna P. Neilson Sanna Neilson 

04 AMNICALOLA (L) 151 Bargary, J Mrs. S. K. Johnston Jr. Jack Fisher 

05 EMERALD ROCKET (IRE (L) 157 Galligan, G Mrs. S. K. Johnston Jr. Leslie Young 

PU WORKING CLASS (GB) (L) 158 Garner, T Silverton Hill LLC Leslie Young 

WINNING MARGIN: 2 3/4 TIME: 4:27 3/5 TURF: Firm 

5th Race 

01 

(#34). Purse $10,000. Maiden Claiming Hurdle. Two Miles and One Furlong over National Fences. 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

TELEGRAM 

MAKKADANGDANG (GB: 

WEST NEWTON (GB) 

THOMOND PARK 

SAMURAI SONG 

WAR FILM 

(L) *149 Keating, E Stone Farm LLC Elizabeth Voss 

(L) 154 Garner, T Boudinot Farms LLC Leslie Young 

(L) 154 Bargary, J Irvin S. Naylor Thomas Cyril Murphy 

(L) 

(L) 

154 Geraghty, R Bon Nouvel Chasers LLC Julie Gomena 

**137 Hendriks, P 

*149 McKenna, S

Buttonwood Farms LLC 

Nancy A. Reed 

Keri Brion 

Katherine Neilson 

WINNING MARGIN: 3/4 TIME: 4:05 2/5 TURF: Firm 

MAKKADANGDANG (GB) was disqualified and placed second for interference in the stretch. 

WEST NEWTON (GB) claimed for $15,000 by Patrick Lewis, Ricky Hendriks trainer. 

6th Race (#34). Purse $10,000. Maiden Claiming Hurdle. Two Miles and One Furlong over National Fences. 

01 EMBRACE THE GRIND (L) 146 Garner, T Wendy Hendriks Ricky Hendriks 

02 

03 

04 

05 

PU 

BOGEY'S IMAGE 

THE FLASCHE 

ARGENTIC (FR) 

PRINCE TITO 

SO SUBLIME 

146 McDermott, S 

**139 Nevin, D 

(L) **147 Hendriks, P 

154 Geraghty, R 

154 Bargary, J 

WINNING MARGIN: 1 

South Branch Equine LLC Sean McDermott 

Taking The Lead Stable Keri Brion 

MRQ Racing Neil Morris 

Black and Blue Stable Forrest Kelly 

Keystone Thoroughbreds Todd McKenna 

TIME: 4:00 1/5 TURF: Firm 

PURSE 

12,000 

3,600 

2,000 

1,400 

1,000 

0 

0 

6,000 

1,800 

1,000 

12,000 

3,600 

2,000 

1,400 

0 

12,000 

3,600 

2,000 

1,400 

1,000 

0 

6,000 

1,800 

1,000 

700 

500 

0 

6,000 

1,800 

1,000 

700 

500 

0 


