



National Steeplechase Association

Race Results Report

Radnor Hunt Races

Malvern, PA

Saturday, May, 15, 2021

ORD	HORSE	WGT	RIDER	OWNER	TRAINER	PURSE
-----	-------	-----	-------	-------	---------	-------

1st Race (#30). Purse \$20,000. Maiden Hurdle. Two Miles and One Furlong over National Fences.

01	MASTER GUNNER	(L)	*149 Keating, E	Willow Oaks Stables LLC	Elizabeth Voss	12,000
02	COMPASS ZONE	(L)	154 McDermott, S	South Branch Equine LLC	Sean McDermott	3,600
03	CAUSE FOR PARDON	(L)	154 Galligan, G	Ballybristol Farm LLC	Leslie Young	2,000
04	MARKET BUBBLE	(L)	154 Watters, G	Northwoods Stable	Jack Fisher	1,400
05	MR SINGH (GB)	(L)	154 Geraghty, R	E Squared Stables LLC	Elizabeth Voss	1,000
06	FORGIVING	(L)	**137 Hendriks, P	Sherry L. Fenwick	Sanna Neilson	0
07	SWIM		**139 Nevin, D	KMSN Stable	Keri Brion	0

WINNING MARGIN: 5 TIME: 4:03 4/5 TURF: Firm

2nd Race (#31). Purse \$10,000. Apprentice Rider Hurdle. Two Miles and One Furlong over National Fences.

01	SEMPRE MEDICI (FR)		155 Scully, E	Irvin S. Naylor	Thomas Cyril Murphy	6,000
02	HEPCAT	(L)	155 Hendriks, P	Sanna P. Neilson	Sanna Neilson	1,800
03	ADJUTANT (GB)		155 McKenna, S	Sycamore Run Farm " "	Katherine Neilson	1,000

WINNING MARGIN: 2 1/2 TIME: 4:08 3/5 TURF: Firm

SEMPRE MEDICI (FR) claimed for \$25,000 by Straylight Racing LLC, Mark Beecher trainer.

3rd Race (#32). Purse \$20,000. Open Timber. Three Miles and One Quarter over Timber.

01	MYSTIC STRIKE	(L)	165 Garner, T	Upland Partners	Todd McKenna	12,000
02	STORM TEAM	(L)	160 Watters, G	Sheila J. Williams	Jack Fisher	3,600
03	GOODOLDTIMES (IRE)	(L)	*155 Keating, E	Armata Stables	Alicia Murphy	2,000
04	SPOILER ALERT		160 Galligan, G	William Meister	William Meister	1,400
PU	INVOCATION (FR)	(L)	165 McDermott, S	Straylight Racing LLC	Mark Beecher	0

WINNING MARGIN: NK TIME: 6:28 1/5 TURF: Firm

4th Race (#33). Purse \$20,000. Ratings Handicap Hurdle. Two Miles and Three Furlongs over National Fences.

01	PRAYER HOPE	(L)	155 Watters, G	DASH Stable	Jack Fisher	12,000
02	DECISIVE TRIUMPH	(L)	148 McDermott, S	Holwood Stable	Mark Beecher	3,600
03	HE'LL DO	(L)	**146 Hendriks, P	Sanna P. Neilson	Sanna Neilson	2,000
04	AMNICALOLA	(L)	151 Bargary, J	Mrs. S. K. Johnston Jr.	Jack Fisher	1,400
05	EMERALD ROCKET (IRE)	(L)	157 Galligan, G	Mrs. S. K. Johnston Jr.	Leslie Young	1,000
PU	WORKING CLASS (GB)	(L)	158 Garner, T	Silverton Hill LLC	Leslie Young	0

WINNING MARGIN: 2 3/4 TIME: 4:27 3/5 TURF: Firm

5th Race (#34). Purse \$10,000. Maiden Claiming Hurdle. Two Miles and One Furlong over National Fences.

01	TELEGRAM	(L)	*149 Keating, E	Stone Farm LLC	Elizabeth Voss	6,000
02	MAKKADANGDANG (GB)	(L)	154 Garner, T	Boudinot Farms LLC	Leslie Young	1,800
03	WEST NEWTON (GB)	(L)	154 Bargary, J	Irvin S. Naylor	Thomas Cyril Murphy	1,000
04	THOMOND PARK		154 Geraghty, R	Bon Nouvel Chasers LLC	Julie Gomena	700
05	SAMURAI SONG	(L)	**137 Hendriks, P	Buttonwood Farms LLC	Keri Brion	500
06	WAR FILM	(L)	*149 McKenna, S	Nancy A. Reed	Katherine Neilson	0

WINNING MARGIN: 3/4 TIME: 4:05 2/5 TURF: Firm

MAKKADANGDANG (GB) was disqualified and placed second for interference in the stretch.

WEST NEWTON (GB) claimed for \$15,000 by Patrick Lewis, Ricky Hendriks trainer.

6th Race (#34). Purse \$10,000. Maiden Claiming Hurdle. Two Miles and One Furlong over National Fences.

01	EMBRACE THE GRIND	(L)	146 Garner, T	Wendy Hendriks	Ricky Hendriks	6,000
02	BOGEY'S IMAGE		146 McDermott, S	South Branch Equine LLC	Sean McDermott	1,800
03	THE FLASCHE		**139 Nevin, D	Taking The Lead Stable	Keri Brion	1,000
04	ARGENTIC (FR)	(L)	**147 Hendriks, P	MRQ Racing	Neil Morris	700
05	PRINCE TITO		154 Geraghty, R	Black and Blue Stable	Forrest Kelly	500
PU	SO SUBLIME		154 Bargary, J	Keystone Thoroughbreds	Todd McKenna	0

WINNING MARGIN: 1 TIME: 4:00 1/5 TURF: Firm